

Press Release

20th May 2022

South Indian Bank wins 3 prestigious awards in a row

Thrissur: The Kerala-headquartered South Indian Bank recently bagged three prestigious awards in Mumbai.

- Finnoviti Awards 2022 from Banking Frontiers
- Business leader of the year award, 2022 from CMO Asia
- Most admirable BFSI professional Award from World BFSI Congress to Mr. Anto George T. (SGM HR and Admin, South Indian Bank)

Finnoviti Award that recognizes in-house Technology Innovation Quotient, honored South Indian Bank amongst 134 other innovators across BFSI sector, yet again, for the second time in a row. The award appreciates the learnings of organizations' past experiences and the strategic steps taken to reinvent and innovate their products, processes, technologies, experiences and people to this new culture of the gig economy and empower their people to work from anywhere efficiently. The award not just focuses on identifying innovations, but also weighs their considerable contributions made to customers, society and the industry. The "Business leader of the year award, 2022" celebrated South Indian Bank's initiatives on employee engagement and enhancement. The bank received the prestigious recognition in the category of 'Workplace and People Development' by CMO Asia.

South Indian Bank's SGM - HR and Admin, Mr. Anto George T.'s distinct presence in the BFSI sector was instrumental in the World BFSI Congress bestowing him with the 'Most admirable BFSI professional Award'.

Commenting on the awards, Mr. Murali Ramakrishnan, MD & CEO of South Indian Bank said, "As an organization, we have always believed that our employees are one of the important stakeholders for our bank. It is an honor to be recognized at such reputed platforms. It encourages us to continually focus on employee well-being as a means to build the brand's integrity and strength. This is definitely a noteworthy testament to our expertise and will inspire us to continue to invest in such strategic frameworks. Winning in such platforms justly acknowledges our constant efforts to be the true next-generation bank."



About South Indian Bank

South Indian Bank is a leading Kerala based Private sector bank with a pan India presence. The bank's shares are listed on The Stock Exchange Mumbai (BSE) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Mumbai (NSE). South Indian Bank has 928 branches, 1149 ATMs and 121 CDMs/CRMs across India and a representative office in Dubai, UAE.

South Indian Bank is a pioneer in technology-based banking, offering an array of digital products and services. It has one of the youngest workforces in the banking sector in the country. The Bank's Vision 2024 focuses on the 6 Cs- capital, CASA, cost-to-income, competency building, customer focus, and compliance.

For more information, please log on to www.southindianbank.com

For more details, please contact:

Steve Stephen Varghese Senior Manager Marketing Department Phone: 70343 24506